:H \$40.00 19542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZOETIS B INC.		02/25/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis US LLC	
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1954253	BRONCHICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/GP/ZOETIS B IN/CON1TM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page1.tif source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page2.tif source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page3.tif source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page4.tif source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page5.tif source=Certified copy of company documents - zoties us Ilc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0306

900324296

AFFIDAVIT

I, <u>Jane Ungaro</u>, <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u> of <u>Zoetis US LLC</u>, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, do hereby swear by virtue of my signature below, that:

- I have access to the records of the company and am authorized to make this statement on behalf of the Company.
- 2. The attached are true, complete and exact copies of the following documents:
 - a. Certificate of Conversion of Zoetis B Inc. from a Corporation to a
 Limited Liability Company, changing its name from Zoetis B Inc. to

 Zoetis US LLC; and
 - b. Certificate of Formation of Zoetis US LLC.

Zoetis US LLC

Name: Jane Ungaro

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Sworn to before me this 23 day of 2001. 2015.

Notary Public

Lutma E. Drot
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires May 2, 2018



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EOETIS B INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EOETIS B INC." TO "EOETIS US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

2892324 8100V

150265714

You may verify this certificate online at corp deleware gov/authver shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2153672

DATE: 02-26-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0308

17:29

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 FM 02/25/2015 FILED 05:34 PM 02/25/2015 SRV 150265714 - 2892324 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Zoetis B Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 7th day of May. 1998 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Zoetis US LLC.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed on February 45, 2015.

Name: Youtherine H. Walcen

Title: Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

1159868.C4-NYCSR03A - MSW



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ZOETIS US LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

150265714

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 2153672

DATE: 02-26-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0311 17:29

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 PM 02/25/2015 FILED 05:34 PM 02/25/2015 SRV 150265714 - 2892324 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ZOETIS US LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Zoetis US LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19801. The name of its registered agem at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on February 25, 2015.

Name: Volherine H. Walder)
Title: Authorized Person

1159870 04-NYCSR03A - MSW